No	otice of Determination	on	Appendix D
	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of: Los Angeles Address: 12400 Imperial Hig Norwalk, CA 90650	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: Los Angeles Unified School District Address: 333 S. Beaudry Avenue, 21st Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017 Contact: Eimon Smith Phone: 213.241.3417  Lead Agency (if different from above): N/A Address:
		Determination in compli	Contact: Phone: ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
	te Clearinghouse Number (if siject Title: Rise Kohyang High		nghouse):_2019069028
Project Applicant: Los Angeles Unified School District			
Project Location (include county): 3500 West 1st Street, Los Angeles CA 90004, Los Angeles County			
Project Description:  The Project consists of a new 76,390-square-foot two-story building with staff space (reception/clerical/administration/teacher offices, meeting rooms), restrooms, support space (custodial, storage, electrical/telecommunications rooms), 24 classrooms, multipurpose room and server, gymnasium, and semi-subterranean parking garage. The 62-space parking garage would have a designated drop-off/pick-up area and queuing lane.  This is to advise that the Los Angeles Unified School District has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)			
described project on 5/19/2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.			
2. [ 3. N 4. A 5. A 6. F	A Negative Declaration was Mitigation measures [ were A mitigation reporting or monit A statement of Overriding Confindings [ were were not were not were sis to certify that the final EIF pative Declaration, is available	Report was prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a concoring plan [ was was iderations [ was was iderations [ was was iderations identify was was identify was with comments and respect to the General Public at	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pas not] adopted for this project. It provisions of CEQA. It provisions of CEQA. It provisions of CEQA.
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	9/-	Title: CEQA Officer

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Date: 5/19/2020

Date Received for filing at OPR: \_\_\_\_\_